Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

SECURITY INTEREST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Seitel, Inc.		02/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Well Fargo Foothill, Inc.
Street Address:	1100 Abernathy Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676756	SEITEL S
Registration Number:	2676757	S
Registration Number:	2760851	SEITEL
Serial Number:	78167209	DATADOORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900072051

Fax Number: (214)939-5849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-939-5521

Email: andersc@hughesluce.com Correspondent Name: Christian R. Andersen Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

09056.141 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0877

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian R. Andersen
Signature:	/christian r andersen/
Date:	03/19/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Seitel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10811 S. Westview Circle Dr., Building C, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77043 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks (the "Marks") identified on the <u>Annex</u> hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such <u>Annex</u>; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 1100 Abernathy Road, Suite 1600, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (the "Lender"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor, as collateral security;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Lender, solely as collateral security, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this 14th day of February, 2007.

[Signature page to follow]

009056.00141:1014880.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0879

	\cdot
	SEITEL, INC.,
	a Delaware corporation
	Ву:
	Name: Korin V. Collaghan Title: Kyelutive Vice Wesident
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF HARRIS) ss.	
person who signed this instrument, who	y, 2007, before me appeared Kevin Callaghan, the acknowledged that (s)he is the Kevin Vin Insided of and that being duly authorized (s)he signed such BL, INC.
Kenny N Koury Notary Public, State of Texas	Kenny M. Kony Notary Rublic
My Commission Expires: October 3, 2010	My commission expires: 10-03-10
	d the registrations thereof and registration applications ereby accepted as of the day of February,
	THE LEE AND CO POOTING DIO
	WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation
	Ву:
	Name: Stephen P. Caren
	Title: Vice President

		SETTEL, INC., a Delaware corporation
		By: Name: Title:
STATE OF TEXAS	}	
COUNTY OF HARRIS) ss.)	
person who signed this instrum	ent, who ac rporation, a	2007, before me appeared, the sknowledged that (s)he is the of and that being duly authorized (s)he signed such , INC.
		Notary Public
[Seal]		My commission expires:
The foregoing assignment of the therefor by the Assignor to the L 2007.	Marks and t ender is here	he registrations thereof and registration applications by accepted as of the day of February,
		WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.,
		a California corporation
		Ву:
	4	Name: Stephen P. Caren
		Title: Vice Precident

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

009056.00141:1014880

ANNEX

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	REGISTERED T	RADEMARKS Registration Date	Registration No.
SEITEL S S SEITEL	Seitel, Inc. Seitel, Inc. Seitel, Inc.	01/21/2003 01/21/2003 09/09/2003	2,676,756 2,676,757 2,760,851
<u>Trademark</u>	PENDING TRADEMAN	RK APPLICATIONS Registration Date	Registration No.

Seitel, Inc.

ANNEX TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 03/19/2007

DATADOORS

009056.00141:1014880.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0882

SN 78/167,209